Freedom of Information Act Wauponsee Township Grundy County, Illinois

The **Wauponsee Township** and **Wauponsee Township Road District** have no inherent power other than those granted to them by the Illinois Constitution or authorized by statute. The electors provide orders to the township board at an annual or special town meeting as set forth by statute.

The township provides three mandatory functions, which include administering a general assistance program, maintaining township roads and bridges and appraising property values. The property value appraisal function is provided by a multi township assessment district identified as the Norman Wauponsee Township Assessing District. The Board includes the Supervisors and Clerks from each township. The Norman-Wauponsee MTAD's 2020-2021 operating budget is \$48,800. The assessment work is currently done by the Grundy County Assessors Office.

Wauponsee Township maintains one office and garage building at 20 E. Southmor Road with a 2020-2021 operating budget of \$82,912. The board includes Supervisor Ed Wiesbrook, Trustees Gary Lowery, Jeff Carr, Andy Chandler, Russ Higgins, and Clerk Charles Sargent.

Wauponsee Township Road and Bridge maintains one office/garage at 35 E Southmor Road; employs five part-time employees and the Road Commissioner, Bucky Phillips, with a 2020-2021 operating budget of \$622,725.75.

A functional block diagram of the Wauponsee Township is depicted below:

Wauponsee Township and Wauponsee Township Road District

Wauponsee Township Supervisor Ed Wiesbrook Wauponsee Township Road District Commissioner Bucky Phillips

Requests for inspection or copies of Township public records may be made to Freedom of Information Act Officer Charles Sargent at PO Box 969, Morris, IL 60450 (charliesargent@wauponseetownship.org)

The fee schedule is 15 cents per copy for any black and white copies over the first 50 no fee copies. Copies in sizes other than letter and legal or in color will be provided at the actual cost of reproducing the record. A \$1 fee is applied for certifying a record.